(1) Detailed description of the training (e.g., instructor-led or online courses) to be provided to CPA IT 

personnel, which consist of: 

(a) Up to seven (7) software administrators during initial setup and implementation of the solution, 

and 

(b) Up to seventy (70) supervisors, and 

(c) One thousand one-hundred (1,100) Agents. 

(2) Trainings shall consist of: 

(a) Live training to a core group of super users in each division; 

(b) Pre-recorded training courses and end-user training materials for use in training division staff; 

(c) "Train-the-trainer” instructional materials for super users to use in training division staff;